
EnglishINTRODUCTION
The Pass & Seymour Quad Receptacleʼs design saves on materials and on installa-
tion time. For example, you can easily replace a duplex receptacle without the use of
an adaptor plate. This convenient setup doubles the number of outlets available,
while also saving wiring time and money.
The Quad Receptacle is ideal for renovation and retrofit applications in commercial, insti-
tutional and industrial settings. This includes workstations, temporary power needs, com-
puter stations, and hospital and health care areas. The Isolated Ground (IG) devices help
protect sensitive electronic equipment from some problems caused by electrical “noise.”
The Pass & Seymour Quad Receptacle is available in the following configurations:
The TVSS Quad Receptacle helps protect sensitive electronic equipment from elec-
trical spikes and surges.
These devices feature a green LED indicator light to monitor protection status. A
steady GREEN light indicates the unit is powered and protection is active. No light
indicates loss of protection and replacement is needed.
All Pass & Seymour Surge Suppressor Receptacles provide downstream surge sup-
pression, though protection diminishes with length of wire run.
All Cat. Nos. are UL 1449 Listed and have the following TVSS ratings:

Clamping Voltage Surge Current
Line to Neutral: 500 V pk 13 KA
Line to Ground: 500 V pk 6.5 KA
Neutral to Ground: 500 V pk 6.5 KA
Total Energy: 280 Joules
Noise Rejection at
5KHz - 5MHz: -35dB
Response Time: Instantaneous
Diagnostics: Green LED ON - Protection Present

Green LED OFF - Loss of Protection

Cat. No. 415; Rated: 15A-125V
Cat. No. 420; Rated: 20A-125V

Cat. No. 420_SP; Rated: 20A-125VAC, TVSS
Cat. No. IG420H_SP; Rated: 20A-125VAC, H.G. / I.G., TVSS

WIRING AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPROPRIATE ELECTRICAL CODES AND REGULATIONS

Cat. No. 415; Capacidad: 15A-125V
Cat. No. 420; Capacidad: 20A-125V

Cat. No. 420_SP; Capacidad: 20A-125VCA, SPTM
Cat. No. IG420H_SP; Capacidad: 20A-125VCA, GH/IG, SPTM

INSTRUCCIONES DE CABLEADO E INSTALACION
PARA INSTALARSE Y/O USARSE DE ACUERDO CON

LOS CODIGOS ELECTRICOS Y NORMAS APROPIADOS

Quad Receptacle
Contacto Quad (Cuatro En Uno)

UL®

• Industrial Specification Grade, UL/CSA
Ratings: 15A-125V, UL/CSA; 20A-125V, UL/CSA

• Industrial Specification Grade, Hospital Grade
Ratings: 20A-125V, UL/CSA

• Industrial Specification, Isolated Ground
Ratings: 20A-125V, UL/CSA

• Industrial Specification Grade, TVSS, UL/CSA
Ratings: 20A-125VAC, UL/CSA

• Industrial Specification, Hospital Grade-Isolated Ground, TVSS
Ratings: 20A-125VAC, UL/CSA

The Pass & Seymour Quad Receptacle is UL-listed to mount on a standard single
wallbox without an adaptor plate. Most comparable receptacles require an adap-
tor plate. However, you may use the Pass & Seymour Cat. No. 4AP Adaptor Plate
in all applications for a more decorative look. This adaptor is sold separately.
The Quad Receptacle also fits:

• Metallic and plastic boxes
• Octagon concrete ring
• 4 inch octagon box
• 4 inch square surface, flush-mounted
• 4 inch square with plaster ring
• 2 gang box*
• 4-11/16 inch square box*

The Pass & Seymour Quad Receptacle accepts four (4) Federal Specification-size
plugs and/or four (4) Federal Specification angle plugs simultaneously in all outlets.
Besides its rugged construction, it has the following features and benefits:

• Face is marked to show which pair of outlets is being used if two circuits
are being fed to the device.

• Snub hole grip for fast, uniform and reliable wire connection.
• Backwire ground.

• Heavy duty T-type/triple wipe contacts.
• Easy to remove knockouts for quick mounting.
• Isolated ground pigtail (on IG models).
• Impact-resistant nylon construction.
• Portable non-metallic box with cord clamps, two feed-throughs and knockouts.

(Box sold separately.)
• Heavy duty adaptor plate (sold separately).

* These applications require the use of an adaptor plate.
ITEMS INCLUDED WITH EACH PACKAGE
Quad Receptacle: Quad Receptacle, Cat No. 415 or 420; Two #8-32 x 3/4″

mounting screws (head color matches body); Four #8-32 x 1″
screws (head color matches body); Two #6-32 x 1-5/8″ screws
(head color matches body); One 8″ solid 12AWG copper insu-
lated grounding; conductor (may or may not be provided); One
ground (green hex) screw

Adaptor Plate: Adaptor Plate, Cat. No. 4AP; Two #6-32 x 7/8″ long screws.
WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING: TO AVOID FIRE, SHOCK OR DEATH, TURN OFF POWER AT CIRCUIT
BREAKER(S) OR FUSE(S) AND TEST THAT POWER IS OFF BEFORE WIRING!
Caution: Use this device with copper or copper clad wire. With aluminum wire use
only devices marked CO/ALR. If you are not sure about any part of these instruc-
tions, consult a qualified electrician.
Binding head terminal screws accept up to #12AWG solid or stranded wire. For
15-Amp Receptacle, use 14AWG wire. For 20-Amp Receptacle, use 12AWG
wire ONLY.
To Prepare Wires
The following wiring instructions apply to all possible mounting configurations. Two
break-off tabs MUST BE REMOVED for split-circuit wiring. A and B circuit identifica-
tion is molded in the receptacle face and on the back cover. A grounding conductor

may be provided to ground the receptacle to a metallic box without an existing
grounding connection. NEVER USE WITH AN UNINSULATED GROUND CONDUC-
TOR – AN ELECTRICAL SHORT MAY OCCUR.
1. Remove the cord jacket about 8″. Be care-
ful not to damage the insulation;
the danger of shock or fire exists if the
insulation is damaged.

2. Remove the insulation on each conductor to
expose 1″ bare copper wire at end of
circuit wires. Keep wire ends straight.

3. Connect wires as follows: Twist all strands tightly together. Insert the conductor in the
snub hole and wrap the conductor counter-clockwise around the terminal screw.
For larger size conductors, form a loop with the wire, and place it under the terminal
screw. BLACK conductor to BRASS screw, WHITE conductor to SILVER screw, and
GREEN conductor to GREEN hex screw. Be sure there are no loose strands. If system
ground is uninsulated, then pigtail the insulated ground wire (which may be provided)
from the GREEN hex screw to the electrical box.

4. Tighten terminal screws
clockwise to 10 to 12 in.-lbs.

5. Mount receptacle (refer to
Mounting Instructions for
your application).

6. Restore power at circuit
breaker or fuse. Installation
is complete.

8"
6" for Portable Box Mounting

1"

Copper
Strands

Insulation
Jacket

Black

Green

White

STRIP GAGEUSE COPPER
WIRE ONLY

MADE IN
U.S.A.

B

A

CA
UT

IO
N:

M
OU

NT
IN

G
M

EA
NS

NO
T

GR
OU

ND
ED

GR
OU

ND
W

IR
E

CO
NN

EC
TI

ON
RE

QU
IR

ED

GROUND
SCREW
(GREEN)

SILVER
SCREWS

STRIP GAGE

BRASS
SCREWS

SNUB HOLE
DETAIL

4″ Square
Mount with two #8-32 x 1″ screws.

4″ Square with Plastic Ring
Remove knockouts shown in the diagram.
Mount with two #6-32 x 1-5/8″ screws.

Single Gang
Remove knockouts shown in the diagram.
Mount two #6-32 x 1-5/8″ screws.

4″ Octagon Box or Ring
Mount with two #8-32 x 1″ screws.

CAT. NO. RATING
415-I 15A, 125V
415-W 15A, 125V
415-GY 15A, 125V
420-I 20A, 125V
420-W 20A, 125V
420-GY 20A, 125V
IG415 IG, 15A, 125V
IG420 IG, 20A, 125V
420ISP TVSS, 20A, 125V
420BLSP TVSS, 20A, 125V
420-H(BR) HG, 20A, 125V
420-HI HG, 20A, 125V
420-HW HG, 20A, 125V
420-HGRY HG, 20A, 125V
420-HRED HG, 20A, 125V

CAT. NO. RATING
IG420-HBLSP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
IG420-HGRYSP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
IG420-HISP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
IG420H-WSP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
4AP-BL ADAPTER PLATE
4AP(BR) ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-I ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-W ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-GRY ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-RED ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-ORG ADAPTER PLATE

KEY: (BR) - BROWN I - IVORY
W - WHITE GY - GRAY BL - BLUE
ORG - ORANGE HG - HOSPITAL GRADE
IG - ISOLATED GROUND
TVSS - SURGE SUPPRESSOR

QUAD RECEPTACLE

LIMITED ONE YEAR WARRANTY:
Pass & Seymour will remedy any defect in workmanship or material in Pass &
Seymour products which may develop under proper and normal use within
one year from date of purchase by a customer:
(1) by repair or replacement, or, at Pass & Seymourʼs option, (2) by return of
an amount equal to consumerʼs purchase price. Such remedy is IN LIEU OF
ANY AND ALL EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Such
remedy by Pass & Seymour does not include or cover cost of labor for
removal or reinstallation of the product. ALL OTHER FURTHER ELEMENTS
OF DAMAGE (INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES) FOR
BREACH OF ANY AND ALL EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES
INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXCLUDED HEREBY. (Some states do not
allow disclaimer or exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential
damages, so the above disclaimers and limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.)
ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING WHERE REQUIRED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE SHALL BE
LIMITED TO THE ONE YEAR PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE. (Some states do not
allow limitations on how long implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not
apply to you.)
To insure safety, all repairs to Pass & Seymour products must be made by Pass &
Seymour, or under specific direction. Procedure to obtain performance of any warranty
obligation is as follows: (1) Contact Pass & Seymour, Syracuse, New York 13221, for
instructions concerning return or repair; (2) return the product to Pass & Seymour,
postage paid, with your name and address and a written description of the installation
or use of the Pass & Seymour product, and the observed defects or failure to operate,
or other claimed basis for dissatisfaction.

For Technical Assistance Call:
1-800-223-4185

P.O. Box 4822
Syracuse, NY 13221 Part No. 340424 Rev. B

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE UN ANO:
Pass & Seymour remediara cualquier defecto en la manufactura o material de
productos Pass & Seymour que ocurran durante un apropiado y normal uso,
dentro de un ano de la fecha de la compra por un cliente:
(1) por reparacíon o reemplazo o, según opción de Pass & Seymour, (2) por
devolución de una cantidad igual al precio de compra por el consumidor. Tal
remedio es EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIERA Y TODAS LAS GARANTIAS
EXPRESADAS O IMPLICITAS DE LA MERCANTIBILIDAD O USO
APROPIADO A UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR. Tal remedio por Pass &
Seymour no incluye o cubre el costo de mano de obra por la remoción o
reinstalación del producto. TODOS LOS DEMAS ELEMENTOS
(INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES) DE DANO POR INCUMPLIMIENTO
DE CUALQUIER Y TODAS LAS GARANTIAS EXPRESAS O IMPLICITAS
INCLUYENDO GARANTIAS DE MERCANTIBILIDAD O USO APROPIADO A
UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR ESTAN POR TANTO EXCLUIDAS. (En
algunos estados este acápite excluyente o limitante de danos incidentales o
consecuentes no es permitido, así que los excluyentes y limitantes arriba
mencionados pueden no ser aplicables a Ud.) CUALQUIER GARANTIA
IMPLICITA INCLUYENDO LAS REQUERIDAS PARA MERCANTIBILIDAD O
USO APROPIADO PARA UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR SERAN LIMITADAS
AL PERIODO DE UN ANO ARRIBA EXPRESADO. (Algunos estados no
permiten limitaciones sobre la longitud la garantía implícita durara, por tanto
la limitación arriba expresada podrá no ser aplicable a Ud.). Para asegurar la
seguridad, todas las reparaciones a los productos Pass & Seymour deben
ser hechas por Pass & Seymour, o bajo su especifica dirección. El
procedimiento para obtener cumplimiento de cualquier obligación de la
garantía es tal y como sigue: (1) Contacte Pass & Seymour, Syracuse, New
York 13221, para instrucciones concernientes a la devolución o reparación;
(2) devuelva el producto a Pass & Seymour, con el franqueo pagado, con su
nombre y dirección y una descripción escrita de la instalación o el uso del
producto Pass & Seymour, y de los defectos observados o las fallas de
operación, u otra base para reclamar su insatisfacción.

Español
INTRODUCCION
El diseño del Contacto Quad Pass & Seymour ahorra materiales y tiempo de instalación.
Por ejemplo, usted fácilmente reemplaza un contacto duplex sin el uso de una placa
adaptadora. Este sistema de montaje duplica el número de contactos dispobiles además
de ahorrar tiempo de cableado y dinero.
El Contacto Quad es ideal para la renovación y aplicaciones de modificaciones en insta-
laciones comerciales, institucionales e industriales. Esto incluye puestos de trabajo,
necesidades temporales de energía, estaciones de computación y áreas de hospitales y
salud. Los aparatos Puestos a Tierra Aislados (IG) ayudan a proteger equipo electrónico
sensitivo de problemas causados por “ruido” eléctrico. El Contacto Quad Pass & Seymour
está disponible en las siguientes configuraciones:
El diseño del Contacto Supresor de Picos de Tensión Momentáneos (SPTM ) Quad ayuda
a proteger el equipo electrónico sensitivo contra descargas y sacudidas eléctricas.
Estos aparatos se destacan por tener un indicador de luz verde para monitorear el esta-
do de protección. Una luz VERDE fija indica que la unidad tiene energía y la protección
está activa. Si no hay luz indica pérdida de protección y es necesario un cambio.
Todos los Contactos SPTM de Pass & Seymour proporcionan una coriente hacia abajo
para suprimir la sobrecarga, aunque la protección disminuye a lo largo del alambre.
Todos los números de catálogo mencionados son listados en la norma UL1449 y tienen
las siguientes capacidades SPTM:

Voltaje de Sujeción Corriente de Sobrecarga
Línea a Neutro: 500 V pk 13 KA
Línea a Tierra: 500 V pk 6.5 KA
Neutro a Tierra: 500 V pk 6.5 KA
Energía Total: 280 Joules
Acción antirruido a 5KHz - 5MHz: -35dB
Tiempo de Respuesta: Instantáneo
Diagnósticos: Luz VERDE encendida - Protección Presente

Luz VERDE apagada - Pérdida de Protección

• Grado de Especificaciones Industriales
Capacidades: 15A-125V, UL/CSA; 20A-125V, UL/CSA

• Grado de Especificaciones Industriales, Grado Hospital
Capacidades: 20A-125V, UL/CSA

• Grado de Especificaciones Industriales,
Grado Hospital A Tierra Aislado
Capacidades: 20A-125V, UL/CSA

• Grado de Especificaciones Industriales, SPTM, UL/CSA
Capacidades: 20A-125VCA, UL/CSA

• Especificaciones Industriales, Grado Hospital A Tierra Aislado, SPTM
Capacidades: 20A-125VCA, UL/CSA

El Contacto Quad de Pass & Seymour está catalogado por UL para montarse en una
caja de pared sencilla, estándar, sin placa adaptadora. La mayoría de los contactos
comparables requieren una placa adaptadora. Sin embargo, usted puede usar la
Placa Adaptadora Pass & Seymour Cat. No. 4AP en todas las aplicaciones para dar
un toque más decorativo. Este adaptador se vende por separado.
El Contacto Quad también cabe en:

• Cajas de metal y plástico
• Caja octagonal de concreto
• Caja octagonal de 10.4 cm
• Superficie cuadrada de 10.4 cm, empotrado
• Cuadrado de 10.4 cm con anillo de yeso
• Una caja doble*
• Caja cuadrada de 12.1 cm*

El Contacto Quad de Pass & Seymour acepta cuatro (4) clavijas y/o (4) clavijas angu-
lares del tamaño de Especificaciones Federales, simultáneamente en todos los contac-
tos. Además de su construcción reforzada, tiene las siguientes cualidades y beneficios:

• La cara está marcada para señalar cuál par de contactos se están usando si dos
circuitos alimentan al aparato.

• Tiene agujero de amarre para una conexión de los alambres uniforme y confiable.
• Cableado trasero a tierra.
• Contactos para uso rudo con entradas en “T”.
• Agujeros ciegos fáciles de quitar para un rápido montaje.
• Cables de conexión a tierra aislados (en modelos IG).
• Construcción de nylon resistente al impacto.
• Caja portátil no metálica con abrazaderas, dos agujeros ciegos para alimentación.

(La caja se vende por separado).
• Placa adaptadora para uso rudo (se vende por separado).

* Para estas aplicaciones se requiere el uso de una placa adaptadora.

ARTICULOS INCLUIDOS CON CADA PAQUETE
Contacto Quad: Contacto Quad; Dos tornillos de montaje #8-32 x 3/4″ (el color de

la cabeza coincide con el del cuerpo); Cuatro tornillos #8-32 X 1″
(el color de la cabeza coincide con el del cuerpo); Dos tornillos #6-
32 x 1-5/8″ (el color de la cabeza coincide con el cuerpo); Un con-
ductor de 20 cm de cobre sencillo a tierra aislado (puede o no estar
incluído); Un tornillo a tierra (hexagonal verde).

Placa Adaptadora:Placa Adaptadora, Cat. No. 4AP; Dos tornillos largos #6-32 x 7/8″

INSTRUCCIONES DE CABLEADO:
ADVERTENCIA: PARA EVITAR DESCARGA ELECTRICA, FUEGO, O MUERTE,
INTERRUMPA EL PASO DE ENERGIA MEDIANTE EL INTERRUPTOR DE CIR-
CUITO(S) O FUSIBLE(S). ASEGURESE DE QUE EL CIRCUITO NO ESTA ENER-
GIZADO ANTES DE INICIAR LA INSTALACION! Precaución: Use este producto sólo
con cable de cobre o revestido de cobre. Para cable de aluminio use sólo productos mar-
cados con el símbolo CO/ALR. Si usted no está seguro acerca de alguna de las partes
de estas instrucciones, consulte a un electricista calificado.
Los tornillos terminales planos aceptan alambre sencillo o trenzado hasta el #12AWG.
Para contacto de 15A use alambre 14AWG. Para Contacto de 20 A use SOLO alambre
12AWG.

UL®

Two Gang Box
Mount the Adaptor Plate (Cat. No.
4AP) to the box using two #6-32 x
7/8″ screws. Wire the Quad Receptacle
as described in Wiring Instructions.
Mount the Quad Receptacle on the
installed Adaptor Plate using two
#8-32 x 3/4″ screws.

4-11/16″ Square Box
Remove the knockouts on the Adaptor
Plate (Cat. No. 4AP) as indicated in the
diagram. Mount the Adaptor Plate to the
box using two #6-32 x 7/8″ screws. Wire
the Quad Receptacle as described in
Wiring Instructions. Mount the Quad
Receptacle on the installed Adaptor Plate
using two #8-32 x 3/4″ screws.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
The next paragraphs provide mounting instructions for all applications.

Para Asistencia Técnica Ilame al:
1-800-223-4185

P.O. Box 4822, Syracuse, NY 13221



CAT. NO. CAPACIDAD
415-I 15A, 125V
415-W 15A, 125V
415-GY 15A, 125V
420-I 20A, 125V
420-W 20A, 125V
420-GY 20A, 125V
IG415 IG, 15A, 125V
IG420 IG, 20A, 125V
420ISP TVSS, 20A, 125V
420BLSP TVSS, 20A, 125V
420-H(BR) HG, 20A, 125V
420-HI HG, 20A, 125V
420-HW HG, 20A, 125V
420-HGRY HG, 20A, 125V
420-HRED HG, 20A, 125V

CAT. NO. CAPACIDAD
IG420-HBLSP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
IG420-HGRYSP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
IG420-HISP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
IG420H-WSP TVSS, HG, 20A, 125V
4AP-BL ADAPTER PLATE
4AP(BR) ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-I ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-W ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-GRY ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-RED ADAPTER PLATE
4AP-ORG ADAPTER PLATE

KEY: (BR) - CAFE I - MARFIL
W - BLANCO GY - GRIS BL - AZUL
ORG - NARANJA HG - GRADO HOSPITAL
IG - A TIERRA AISLADO
TVSS - SUPRESOR DE PICOS DE TENSIÓN MOMENTÁNEOS

CONTACTO QUAD

Para Preparar los Alambres
Las siguientes instrucciones de cablea-
do se aplican a todas las configura-
ciones posibles de montaje. Las dos
aletas rompibles DEBEN QUITARSE
para un cableado de circuito dividido.
Identificación de los circuitos A y B está
grabada en la cara del contacto y en la
cubierta posterior. Se puede poner un
conductor a tierra para aterrizar el con-
tacto a una caja metálica sin conexión a
tierra. NUNCA USE CON UN CON-
DUCTOR A TIERRA SIN AISLAMIEN-
TO. UN CORTO ELECTRICO PUEDE
OCURRIR.

1. Quite aprox. 20 cm de forro del cordón. Sea cuidadoso de no dañar el ais-
lante, existe peligro de choque eléctrico o fuego si el aislante se daña.

2. Quite el aislante de cada conductor para exponer 2.5 cm de alambre desnudo
de cobre en la punta de
los alambres del circuito.
Mantenga las puntas del
alambre derechas.

3. Conecte los alambres
como sigue: Tuerza todos
los hilos de cada conduc-
tor fírmemente. Inserte el
conductor en el agujero de
amarre y enrosque el con-

STRIP GAGEUSE COPPER
WIRE ONLY

MADE IN
U.S.A.

B

A

CA
UT

IO
N:

M
OU

NT
IN

G
M

EA
NS

NO
T

GR
OU

ND
ED

GR
OU

ND
W

IR
E

CO
NN

EC
TI

ON
RE

QU
IR

ED

TORNILLO
A TIERRA
(VERDE)

TORNILLOS
PLATEADOS

STRIP GAGE

TORNILLOS
LATON

DETALLE DEL
AGUJERO DE
AMARRE

Caja Sencilla
Quite los gujeros ciegos que se
muestran en el diagrama. Monte
con dos tornillos #6-32 x 1-5/8″.

Caja Octagonal de 10.2 cm.
Monte con dos tornillos #8-32 X 1″.

Para Cajas Dobles.
Monte la Placa Adaptadora (Cat. No. 4AP)
en la caja usando do tornillos #6-32 X 7/8″.
Conecte el Contacto Quad como se
describe en la Instrucciones de Cableado.
Monte el Contacto Quad en la Placa
Adaptadora instalada usando dos
tornillos #8-32 X 3/4″.

Caja Cuadrada de 4-11/16″
Quite los agujeros ciegos de la Placa
Adaptadora (Cat. No. 4AP) como se indi-
ca en el diagrama. Monte la Placa
Adaptadora a la caja usando dos tornillos
#6-32 X 7/8″. Conecte el Contacto como
se describe en las Instrucciones de
cableado. Monte el Contacto Quad en la
Placa Adaptadora usando dos tornillos
#8-32 X 3/4″.

Caja Cuadrada con Anillo de Yeso
Quite los agujeros ciegos que se
muestran en el diagrama. Monte con
dos tornillos #6-32 X 1-5/8″.

Caja Cuadrada de 10.2 cm.
Monte con dos tornillos #8-32 X 1″.

ductor en sentido contrario de las manecillas del reloj, alrededor del tornillo ter-
minal. El conductor NEGRO al tornillo LATON, el conductor BLANCO al tornillo
PLATEADO y el conductor VERDE al tornillo hexagonal VERDE. Asegúrese de
que no haya hilos sueltos. Si el sistema a tierra está sin aislar, conecte el alam-
bre a tierra aislado (puede que se incluya) del tornillo hexagonal VERDE a la caja
eléctrica de la pared.

4. Apriete los tornillos en sentido de las manecillas del reloj a una tensión de
10 a 12 in.-lb.

5. Monte el contacto (vea las Instrucciones de Montaje para su aplicación).
6. Restablecer la corriente con el fusible o cortacircuitos. La instalación está completa.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
Los siguientes párrafos le proporcionan instrucciones de montaje todas las
aplicaciones.

20.3 cm
15.2 cm para Montar 

en la Caja Portátil

2.5 cm

Conductores
del Cable

Aislante
Forro

Negro

Verde

Blanco


